follows (deletions in strikedwough, additions in bold and underline): 

A. Base Salary. The Village shall pay Schumacher a base salary at least at the rate of TWO
HtmdredTwelve Thousand Five HundredFei4y De $2 '' 0) Two Hundred Twenty -

Three Thousand One Hundred and Sixty - Seven Dollars ($223, 167. 00) per year

on an annualized basis, payable in installments in accordance with the Village's normal
payroll practices." 3. 

Amendment toSection2(B) of the Employment Agreement. That Section2(B) of
the Employment Agreement, entitled "Severance Provisions" is amended as follows ( deletions in